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HR 1141
Federal Firefighter Flexibility and Fairness Act

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Government Operations and Politics
Introduced: Mar 13, 2013
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.  (Mar 13, 2013) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-bill/1141 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Sarbanes, John P. [D-MD-3] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: MD   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (49 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Mar 13, 2013

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Mar 13, 2013

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Mar 13, 2013

Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] R · VA Mar 13, 2013

Rep. Andrews, Robert E. [D-NJ-1] D · NJ Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Cuellar, Henry [D-TX-28] D · TX Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-18] D · CA Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Heck, Joseph J. [R-NV-3] R · NV Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Kirkpatrick, Ann [D-AZ-1] D · AZ Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Larsen, Rick [D-WA-2] D · WA Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-13] D · OH Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Shea-Porter, Carol [D-NH-1] D · NH Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-27] R · FL Apr 11, 2013

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Apr 16, 2013

Rep. Kinzinger, Adam [R-IL-16] R · IL Apr 18, 2013

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH May 7, 2013

Rep. Schneider, Bradley Scott [D-IL-10] D · IL May 9, 2013

Rep. Vela, Filemon [D-TX-34] D · TX May 14, 2013

Rep. Goodlatte, Bob [R-VA-6] R · VA May 22, 2013

Rep. DelBene, Suzan K. [D-WA-1] D · WA Jun 3, 2013

Rep. Huffman, Jared [D-CA-2] D · CA Jun 4, 2013

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-5] D · CA Feb 4, 2014

Rep. Edwards, Donna F. [D-MD-4] D · MD Mar 11, 2014

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Mar 24, 2014

Rep. Kennedy, Joseph P., III [D-MA-4] D · MA Mar 24, 2014

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Mar 24, 2014

Rep. Horsford, Steven [D-NV-4] D · NV Mar 26, 2014

Rep. Rahall, Nick J., II [D-WV-3] D · WV Mar 26, 2014

Rep. Murphy, Patrick [D-FL-18] D · FL Apr 8, 2014

Rep. Peterson, Collin C. [D-MN-7] D · MN Apr 8, 2014

Rep. Ruppersberger, C. A. Dutch [D-MD-2] D · MD Apr 8, 2014

Rep. Frankel, Lois [D-FL-22] D · FL Apr 10, 2014

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-5] D · FL Apr 28, 2014

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Apr 28, 2014

Rep. McIntyre, Mike [D-NC-7] D · NC Apr 28, 2014
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Noem, Kristi L. [R-SD-At Large] R · SD Apr 28, 2014

Rep. Simpson, Michael K. [R-ID-2] R · ID Apr 28, 2014

Rep. Kilmer, Derek [D-WA-6] D · WA Apr 29, 2014

Rep. Visclosky, Peter J. [D-IN-1] D · IN Apr 30, 2014

Rep. Barr, Andy [R-KY-6] R · KY May 7, 2014

Rep. Cartwright, Matt [D-PA-17] D · PA Jul 29, 2014

Rep. Heck, Denny [D-WA-10] D · WA Dec 1, 2014

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-24] D · FL Dec 11, 2014

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Oversight and Government Reform Committee House Referred To Mar 13, 2013

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Government Operations and Politics

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

113 S 2435 Related bill Jun 5, 2014: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs.

Summary  (as of Mar 13, 2013) 

Requires disregard of any hours worked by a firefighter under a qualified trade-of-time arrangement for purposes of any

determination relating to federal eligibility for or the amount of any overtime pay.

Actions Timeline

Mar 13, 2013: Introduced in House
Mar 13, 2013: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.
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